INCLINATION REPORT

OPERATOR Continental 04 Co. ADDRESS PO Box 460, Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

LEASE NAME Wawren lnit " WELL NO. 4 8 FIELD

LOCATION Section 26, T-20S, R-38E, Lea County.

ANGLE DISPLACEMENT
DEPTH INCLINATION DEGREES DISPLACEMENT ACCUMULATED
250 1/2 2.1750 ’ 2.1750
750 3/4 ' 6.5500 8.7250
1000 1 4,3750 13.1000
1250 1 4,3750 17.4750
1454 2 1/4 8.0172 25.4922
1562 2 3/4 5.1840 30.6762
1676 3 5.9622 36.6384
1850 2 1/4 6.8382 43.4766
2172 2 172 14,0392 57.5158
2327 2 5.4095 62.9253
2479 2 5.3048 68.2301
2749 2 1/4 10,6110 78,8411
2955 1 3/4 6.2830 85.1241
3284 1 5.7575 90.8816
3830 1 9.5550 ‘ 100.4366
4120 1 5.0750 105.5116
4641 1 1/2 13,6502 119.1618
5116 1 172 12,4450 131.6088
5678 1 1/4 12.2516 143,8584
5872 1 1/4 4.2292 148.0876
6310 1 1/4 9.5484 157.6360
6628 1 1/2 8.3316 165.9676
7070 1/2 3.8454 169.8130

I hereby certify that the above data as set forth is true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

CACTUS DRILLING COMPANY

S

TITLE__Jonn Ayens, Ofgcce Manager

AFF IDAVIT:

Before me, the undersigned authority, appeared John Ayers

known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed herebelow, who, on making
deposition, under oath states that he is acting for and in behalf of the operator
of the well identified above, and that to the best of his knowledge and belief such
well was not intentionally deviated from the true vertical whatsoever.

NN

AFFIANT'S SIGNATURE

Sworn and subscribed to in my presence on this the 26th day of July , 1978

[)4 FOMMIS_SlON EXPIRES MARCH 1, 1980

SEAL



